MAYOR
Mayor
Administrative Assistant
Secretary

CITY CLERK
Clerk
Chief Deputy
Deputy

2016 DIRECTORY
CITY HALL
CITY OF MISHAWAKA
600 E. Third Street
Mishawaka, IN 46544

600 E. 3rd St. Mishawaka, IN 46544

David A. Wood
Lou Ann Hazen
Debby Gregg

600 E. 3rd St. Mishawaka, IN 46544

Deborah S. Block
Mary Ellen Hazen
Linda Dotson

COMMON COUNCIL _Meetings: 1st & 3rd Mondays at 7:00 p.m. Council Chambers

1st Dist - Dale (Woody) Emmons

2nd Dist - Michael Bellovich

3rd Dist - Ross Deal-Vice President

4th Dist - Kate Voelker

5th Dist - Michael Compton

6th Dist - Ron Banicki-President

At Large - Matthew Mammolenti

At Large -Joe Canarecci

At Large - Bryan Tanner
COUNCIL ATTORNEY

Michael Trippel

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY
Meets on Tuesdays at 10:00 am
President
Vice President
Member
Clerk of the Board

BUILDING DEPARTMENT
Building Commissioner
Electrical Inspector
Plumbing & HVAC Inspector
Administrator

CODE ENFORCEMENT
Director
Office Manager
Officers:

707 West 13th Street
1839 Acorn Lane
3802 Dudley Drive
834 Lincolnway East
232 Stanley St.

512 West Berry Avenue
3811 Rockmount Lane

201 W. 10th Street
525 Calhoun

420 Lincoln Way West

46544
46544
46544
46544
46545
46545
46544
46544
46545

46544

600 E. 3rd St. Mishawaka, IN 46544

Gary E. West

Ronald 'Mike' Watson
Ken Prince

Kari Myers

600 E. 3rd St. Mishawaka, IN 46544

Brock (Bo) Hundt
Brett VanTornhout
Matthew Reed
Karen Hiatt

600 E. 3rd St. Mishawaka, IN 46544

Joe VanNevel
Carrie Lytle
Randy Redman
Kris Campbell
Mike Carpenter

Page 1

Office | Fax |

258-1601 258-1603
258-1601
258-1601

258-1617 258-1728
258-1616
258-1616

259-1839
259-0827
258-0805
256-5133
256-2409
255-0562
258-9128
855-9680
200-5277

256-5660

258-1619
286-2068
258-1625
258-1625

258-1607 968-6999
258-1607
258-1607
258-1607

258-1612 258-1713
258-1612
258-1612
258-1612
258-1612
258-1612
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2016 DIRECTORY

CITY OF MISHAWAKA
City Hall,600 E. Third Street, Mishawaka, IN 46544

CONTROLLER

City Controller

Chief Deputy

Payroll

Accountant

Bookkeeper A

Purchasing Agent

Senior Bookkeeper

Senior Bookkeeper

Bookkeeper

ENGINEERING

Director

Assistant Engineer

Project Manager

Construction Manager

Project Coordinator

Traffic Manager

Office Manager

MS4 Coordinator

Locate Permit Coordinator
EIRE

Chief

Executive Secretary

Assistant Chief, A-Shift & Training
Assistant Chief, B-Shift
Chief/Fire Prevention/Inspection
EMS Battalion Chief 333 E. Douglas Rd.

Emergency - 911
Fire Stations/Personnel

HOUSING AUTHORITY
Executive Director

HUMAN RESOURCES
Director

Assistant Director
Office Manager

Safety Coordinator

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Director

System Specialist

Computer Tech

System Specialist IV

Web Developer

GIS

GIS

GIS

[ Office Fax
600 E. 3rd St. Mishawaka, IN 46544
Rebecca Miller 258-1622 258-1724
Misti Horvath 258-1622
Amber Robinett 258-1622
Melanie Wroblewski 258-1622
Kim Hill 258-1622
Shellie Lentz 258-1622
Judy Sawyer 258-1622
Kurt Vardaman 258-1622
Michael Hartman 258-1622
600 E. 3rd St. Mishawaka, IN 46544
Gary E. West 258-1619 258-1776
Christine M. Jamrose 258-1619
Deborah Wheeler 258-1619
Terry R. Hogman 258-1619
Janel Douhan 258-1619
Todd Scheets 258-1619
Lori Milani 258-1619
Melissa McGuire 258-7113
Andrew Miner 258-1619
3000 Harrison Rd. Mishawaka,
Bryon Woodward 257-0620 258-1698
Maria Liyim 257-0620
Mike Talbot 257-0620
Greg Hunt 257-0620
Jim Schuster 257-0620
Brian Thomas 243-3149
#1 600 Union Street 258-1674
#2 2332 N. Main St. 258-1697
#3 333 E. Douglas Rd 243-3662
#4 3000 E. Harrison Road 257-7891
601 E. 11th St. Mishawaka, IN 465
Kathy Bumgartner (interim) 258-1658 ext13 258-1741
PO Box 1347 46546-1347
600 E. 3rd St. Mishawaka, IN 46544
Geoffrey Spiess 258-1702 254-0197
Susan Wallace 258-1615
Vickie Dowsett 258-1615
Josh Callander 258-1615

600 E. 3rd St. Mishawaka, IN 46544

Patrick Stokes
James Gerald

James Doty
Brent Chupp
Mark Richardson
Jack Walker

Joe Zirille

258-1783
258-1783
258-1783
258-1783
258-1783
258-1783
258-1783
258-1783



2016 DIRECTORY
CITY OF MISHAWAKA
City Hall, 600 E. Third Street, Mishawaka, IN 46544

LAW DEPARTMENT

Corporate Counsel

Deputy City Attorney-Staff Attorney
Robert Beutter-City Attorney

David V. Bent--City Attorney

MISHAWAKA UTILITIES

General Manager

MIS Director

Utilities General Office (Phone Bank)

ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT
Manager

[ office | Fax

600 E. 3rd Street, Mishawaka, IN 46544

Geoffrey Spiess 258-1615
John Roggeman 258-1615
4100 Edison Lakes Parkway Ste. 101 243-4100
320 W. Fourth Street 255-3680

126 N. Church Street Mishawaka, IN 46544
Jim Schrader 258-1635 258-1710
Ginny Fras 258-1645

258-1630

1646 E. 12TH St. Mishawaka, IN 46544
Rick Springman 258-1640 258-1695

Secretary

Construction Foreman

WATER DEPARTMENT

Manager
Secretary

Ruth Lichnerowicz
Kevin McGann

401 E. Jefferson Blvd. Mishawaka, IN 46545

258-1640
258-1649

Dave Majewski
Angelina Griesinger

258-1652 258-1711

258-1652

WASTEWATER DEPARTMENT

1020 Lincoln Way West Mishawaka,IN 46544

Manager Karl Kopec 258-1655 255-3557
Assistant Manager Tim Brill 258-1655
Operations Manager Marc Curtis 258-1655

Office Coordinator Maureen Hunt 258-1655

Lab Manager Jill Norton 258-1655
Maintenance Manager Mike Mezykowski 258-1655
EBERHART-PETRO GOLF COURSE 801 N. State Street Mishawaka, IN 46544

Director of Golf Operations Andrew Roop 255-5508

Golf Course Superintendent George Fowler 258-1611

PARKS & RECREATION
Superintendent

Director of Recreation & Special Events
Assistant of Recreation & Special Events

Landscape/Urban Forestry Mgr.
Office Manager

Program Coordinator

Director of Aquatics/Ice Rink
Aquatics /Ice Rink Manager

904 North Main Street Mishawaka, IN 46545

Open 258-1664 258-1736
Carmen Maes 258-1664
Steven Gleissner 258-1664
Jacob Crawford 258-1664
Yvonne Teeter 258-1664
Sally Johnson 258-1667 258-1778
Bradleah Mick 258-1665

Shauna DelRegno (Merrifield - 258-1721/Gibbard 258-1665
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2016 DIRECTORY
CITY OF MISHAWAKA

City Hall, 600 E. Third Street, Mishawaka, IN 46544

PLANNING

City Planner

Senior Planner
Associate Planner
Administrative Planner

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
NSP Coordinator

Program Coordinator

Weights & Measures/City Sealer

POLICE DEPARTMENT

Chief

Executive Secretary

Asst. Chief, Uniform Division

Asst. Chief, Investigative Division
Chief, Service Division

Traffic Division

Records Department

Detective Div. Executive Secretary

SEWER DEPARTMENT
Manager

Assistant Manager
Secretary

STREET DEPARTMENT/CENTRAL SERVICES

600 E. 3rd St. Mishawaka, IN 46544
Ken Prince

Derek Spier

Christa Hill

Kari Myers

600 E. 3rd St. Mishawaka, IN 46544
Lora Raygoza
Marilyn Nelms
Roger Shields

200 N. Church St. Mishawka, IN 46544
Ken Witkowski

Christine Daggy

Jason Stefaniak

Dan Gebo

Steve Ravotto

Tim Spencer (Ext 3270)

Deborah Weaver

Paulette Steinke

500 N. Cedar St. Mishawaka, IN 46545

| Office | Fax |
258-1625 968-6999
258-1625
258-1625
258-1625

Tom Dolly
Justin Leslie
Melanie Weber

258-1668 968-6999
258-1668
258-1668

258-1683
258-1683
258-1688
258-1684
258-1681
258-1781
258-1681
258-1684

258-1715 258-1744
258-1715
258-1715

500 N. Cedar Street Mishawaka,IN 46545

Street Commissioner
Manager Street Division
Grounds Manager

Fleet Manager

Assistant Central Services
Office Manager

Secretary

Tim Ryan

Terry Rich

Louis Hazen
Paul Wilson
Alex Fisher
Becky Cockey
Claire DeVreese

258-1660 258-1699
258-1660
258-1660
258-1722
258-1660
258-1660
258-1660
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